Half Moon Bay - Davenport Loop ride. South along Hwy 1, return along an inland route.

Route developed by Jeff Jones. Start in Half Moon Bay, Corner of Main and Higgins

Head south on Main St toward
Higgins Canyon Rd

0.02 mi

0.06 mi

18.01 mi
34.76 mi
34.78 mi
34.86 mi
37.99 mi
40.36 mi
40.81 mi

41.46 mi
41.52 mi

49.46 mi
49.5 mi

51.57 mi
53.15 mi
56.08 mi
57.1 mi

57.11 mi
57.67 mi
57.77 mi

60.45 mi

Turn right to stay on Main St
Turn left onto CA-1 S/Cabrillo Hwy

Head south on CA-1 S/Cabrillo Hwy

Head northwest on CA-1 N/Cabrillo
Hwy

Turn right toward Swanton Rd

Turn left onto Swanton Rd

Head north on Swanton Rd toward
Swanton View Rd

Turn left to stay on Swanton Rd

Head southeast on Swanton Rd
toward CA-1 S/Coast Rd

Head southwest on Swanton Rd
toward CA-1 N/Coast Rd

Turn right onto CA-1 N/Cabrillo
Hwy/Coast Rd Continue to follow
CA-1 N/Cabrillo Hwy

Turn right onto Gazos Creek Rd

Head east on Gazos Creek Rd toward
Cloverdale Rd

Slight left onto Cloverdale Rd

Head north on Cloverdale Rd toward
S Butano Fire Trail

Head northeast on Cloverdale Rd
toward Ranch Rd

Head northwest on Cloverdale Rd
toward Pescadero Creek Rd

Turn left onto Pescadero Creek Rd

Turn right onto Stage Rd

Head north on Stage Rd toward
North St

Head northwest on Stage Rd toward
Jeep Trail



62.38 mi

62.38 mi

65.92 mi

66.88 mi

67.83 mi

68.68 mi

71.37 mi

72.44 mi

74.3 mi

74.9 mi

75.18 mi

75.19 mi

76.74 mi

77.64 mi

78.76 mi

79.04 mi

80.44 mi

80.96 mi

82.22 mi

82.23 mi

85.76 mi

86.33 mi
89.46 mi

Turn right onto Pomponio Creek Rd

Head northeast on Pomponio Creek
Rd Partial restricted usage road

Turn right

Head north Restricted usage road

Turn left toward Pomponio Creek Rd
Restricted usage road

Continue straight onto Pomponio
Creek Rd

Continue onto Stage Rd

Head north on Stage Rd

Head northwest on Stage Rd toward

CA-1 S/Cabrillo Hwy

Head north on Stage Rd toward CA-1
S/Cabrillo Hwy

Head west on Stage Rd toward CA-1

S/Cabrillo Hwy

Turn right onto CA-1 N/Cabrillo Hwy

Turn right onto Tunitas Creek Rd

Head northeast on Tunitas Creek Rd
toward Star Hill Rd

Turn left onto Lobitos Creek Cutoff

Head west on Lobitos Creek Cutoff
toward Verde Rd

Turn right onto Verde Rd

Head north on Verde Rd toward
Purisima Creek Rd

Head northwest on Verde Rd toward
Purisima Creek Rd

Turn right onto Purisima Creek Rd

Turn left onto Higgins Canyon Rd

Head northwest on Higgins Canyon
Rd

Destination will be on the right



View map at

http://mww.mapmyride.com/s/routes/view/bike-ride-map/california/half-moon-bay/13715428

Map Options ¥

= o[ )
(;ooglg L—F

ELEVATION (ft)
687

458

229

0
0 17.96 35.92 53.89 71.85 89.81

70 ft ‘ 794.0 ft \ 3753.01t @y ©

Start Elev Max Elev Gain




