Half Moon Bay - Davenport Loop ride. South along Hwy 1, return along an inland route.

Route developed by Jeff Jones. Start in Half Moon Bay, Corner of Main and Higgins

Head south on Main St toward Higgins Canyon Rd

0.02 mi	Turn right to stay on Main St
0.06 mi	Turn left onto CA-1 S/Cabrillo Hwy
18.01 mi	Head south on CA-1 S/Cabrillo Hwy
34.76 mi	Head northwest on CA-1 N/Cabrillo Hwy
34.78 mi	Turn right toward Swanton Rd
34.86 mi	Turn left onto Swanton Rd
37.99 mi	Head north on Swanton Rd toward Swanton View Rd
40.36 mi	Turn left to stay on Swanton Rd
40.81 mi	Head southeast on Swanton Rd toward CA-1 S/Coast Rd
41.46 mi	Head southwest on Swanton Rd toward CA-1 N/Coast Rd
41.52 mi	Turn right onto CA-1 N/Cabrillo Hwy/Coast Rd Continue to follow CA-1 N/Cabrillo Hwy
49.46 mi	Turn right onto Gazos Creek Rd
49.5 mi	Head east on Gazos Creek Rd toward Cloverdale Rd
51.57 mi	Slight left onto Cloverdale Rd
53.15 mi	Head north on Cloverdale Rd toward S Butano Fire Trail
56.08 mi	Head northeast on Cloverdale Rd toward Ranch Rd
57.1 mi	Head northwest on Cloverdale Rd toward Pescadero Creek Rd
57.11 mì	Turn left onto Pescadero Creek Rd
57.67 mi	Turn right onto Stage Rd
57.77 mi	Head north on Stage Rd toward North St
60.45 mi	Head northwest on Stage Rd toward Jeep Trail

62.38 mi	Turn right onto Pomponio Creek Rd
62.38 mi	Head northeast on Pomponio Creek Rd Partial restricted usage road
65.92 mi	Turn right
66.88 mi	Head north Restricted usage road
67.83 mi	Turn left toward Pomponio Creek Rd Restricted usage road
68.68 mi	Continue straight onto Pomponio Creek Rd
71.37 mi	Continue onto Stage Rd
72.44 mi	Head north on Stage Rd
74.3 mi	Head northwest on Stage Rd toward CA-1 S/Cabrillo Hwy
74.9 mi	Head north on Stage Rd toward CA-1 S/Cabrillo Hwy
75.18 mi	Head west on Stage Rd toward CA-1 S/Cabrillo Hwy
75.19 mi	Turn right onto CA-1 N/Cabrillo Hwy
76.74 mi	Turn right onto Tunitas Creek Rd
77.64 mi	Head northeast on Tunitas Creek Rd toward Star Hill Rd
78.76 mi	Turn left onto Lobitos Creek Cutoff
79.04 mi	Head west on Lobitos Creek Cutoff toward Verde Rd
80.44 mi	Turn right onto Verde Rd
80.96 mi	Head north on Verde Rd toward Purisima Creek Rd
82.22 mi	Head northwest on Verde Rd toward Purisima Creek Rd
82.23 mi	Turn right onto Purisima Creek Rd
85.76 mi	Turn left onto Higgins Canyon Rd
86.33 mi	Head northwest on Higgins Canyon Rd
89.46 mi	Destination will be on the right

View map at

http://www.mapmyride.com/s/routes/view/bike-ride-map/california/half-moon-bay/13715428

